RUFast 2020 South Ice Ability Divisions
NOTE: Subject to change

Gender Category Skater names
M L2T LEFEBVRE, Jean-Paul
M L2T COUSINEAU, James
M L2T DOBSON, Kayden
M L2T VEEMAN, Mikko
M L2T ANGELOZZI, Erik
M L2T OGILVIE, Gavin
F L2T ANDERSON, Marika
F L2T VOLSTAD, Maxine
M L2T PIKKERT, Oliver
F L2T MAKOWSKY, Kamaya
M FUNd CRAIG, Connor
M L2T PADBURY, Gabriel
M L2T KETTYLE KOZUBACK, Nathon
F L2T LAZZARI, Jasmine
M L2T CAPILI, Marcus
Gender Category Skater names
F L2T CHOMIAK, Osa
M FUNd ELLISON, Donovan
M L2T ENGEL, Matthew
M L2T HAWKINS, Nathan
F L2T CLETHEROE, Kharma
M L2T KENDRICK, Christopher
F FUNd VEEMAN, Lena
F L2T WESSELING, Zoe
M L2T HICKS, Angus
M L2T STEPHENS, Spencer
M T2T 13 GALLO, Daniel-David
M L2T LEFEBVRE, Dominic
M L2T MALTHOUSE, lan
M L2T KRILL, lan
M L2T DUPERRE, Gwenael

Club
Whitehorse
Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club
Edmonton
Saskatoon

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Lethbridge

Edmonton

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Red Deer

Saskatoon

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Edmonton

Red Deer

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club

Club

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Lethbridge

Melville

Red Deer

Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Saskatoon

Lethbridge

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Lloydminster Border Blades

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Whitehorse Rapids Speed Skating Club
Rocky Mountain House
Banff/Canmore

Yellowknife

As of March 6, 2020 9:398 p.m.

400m (100)

0.4365
0.4422
0.4797
0.4847
0.4895
0.4906
0.49115
0.4912
0.4918
0.49457
0.4977
0.5005
0.503
0.5032
0.5045

400m (100)

0.50513
0.5126
0.51344
0.51418
0.5155
0.5155
0.51625
0.51905
0.5203
0.5203
0.52082
0.521
0.52216
0.5232
0.5258

Group
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1
Division 1

Division 1

Group
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2
Division 2

Division 2



RUFast 2020 South Ice Ability Divisions As of March 6, 2020 9:398 p.m.
NOTE: Subject to change

Gender Category Skater names Club 400m (100) Group
L2T DYCK, Hudson Lethbridge 0.5264 Division 3

F L2T PADBURY, Ida Edmonton 0.52811 Division 3
F L2T CURRIE, Rebecca Edmonton 0.5284 Division 3
M L2T DUNNE, Michael Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5323 Division 3
M L2T WILLIAMS, Mitch Saskatoon 0.5339 Division 3
M FUNd ALLEN, Seth Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club 0.5365 Division 3
F L2T ADELMAN, Zosia Lethbridge 0.5369 Division 3
M FUNd LOUIS-SEIZE, Olivier Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.53725 Division 3
M FUNd NORUM, Eli Edmonton 0.5379 Division 3
M L27 FENTON, Peter Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5429 Division 3
F L2T NELSON, Kara Yellowknife 0.5452 Division 3
F L2T MARR, Abigail Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5477 Division 3
M L2T OUYANG, Jason Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club 0.55 Division 3
F L2T DE VLIEG, Eleri Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.55132 Division 3
Gender Category Skater names Club 400m (100) Group
M L2T BEAULIEU, Alexander Saskatoon 0.5528 Division 4
M L2T VARNASOORIYA, Deleep Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5531 Division 4
M L2T ZHENG, Ryan Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5577 Division 4
M T2T 12 SOMERS, Jacob Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.559 Division 4
F L2T NELSON, Morgan Yellowknife 0.5598 Division 4
F L2T COOK, Leila Peace River SSC 0.5615 Division 4
M L2T WEBER, Blake Rocky Mountain House 0.5626 Division 4
M FUNd ZHANG, Henry Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5645 Division 4
M FUNd HORTON, Kieran Whitehorse Rapids Speed Skating Club 0.5655 Division 4
F L2T MURPHY, Brigid Yellowknife 0.5676 Division 4
M L2T EAVES, Lincoln Lethbridge 0.5682 Division 4
F FUNd LEFEBVRE, Genevieve Whitehorse Rapids Speed Skating Club 0.571 Division 4
M L27 FANTINI, Gg Montana Speed Skating Club 0.5741 Division 4
M FUNd TARBETT, Parker Red Deer 0.5743 Division 4
F L2T PERKINS, Charlotte Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.5765 Division 4



RUFast 2020 South Ice Ability Divisions
NOTE: Subject to change

Gender Category Skater names

M L2T BECK, Reece

M L2T IM, lan

F FUNd HOFER, Lauren

F FUNd COUSINEAU, Meg
M T2T 12 OLSON, Kohl

M L2T DI GREGORIO, Maximus
F L2T IRELAND, Myla

F FUNd LOSTER, Tesla

M T2T 12 CHATEAU, Louis

M L2T THOMSON, Madden
M FUNd LI, Bradley

F FUNd PEAKE, Claire

M T2T 12 ODYNSKI, Liam

M L2T OJISUA, Abeghoni
M FUNd NELSON, Spencer

M FUNd SHELDRAKE, Logan

Gender Category Skater names

F L2T CARR, Evyn

F T2T 12 BERNIER, Hannah

F T2T 12 BEWSKI, Elizabeth

M FUNd NAIDU, Mithru Narayan
M FUNd BARNETT, Alexander
F L2T BYRNE, Cara

M FUNd CHOLACH, Mark

F FUNd SOMERS, Janelle

M FUNd WEBER, Mason

F FUNd WANG, Amaranth

F L2T CARR, Danika

M FUNd LUDWAR, Charles

M L2T MILLER, Isaac

F T2T 11 SUCH, Liana

M T2T 14 THOMAS, Trey

Club

Saskatoon
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association

Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club
Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Lethbridge

Rocky Mountain House
Edmonton

Yellowknife

Rocky Mountain House

Club

Saskatoon

Red Deer

Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Rocky Mountain House

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Rocky Mountain House

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Montana Speed Skating Club

West Kootenay Speed Skating Club
Red Deer

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Rocky Mountain House

As of March 6, 2020 9:398 p.m.

400m (100) Group

0.5826 Division 5
0.5837 Division 5
0.5847 Division 5
0.58647 Division 5
0.587 Division 5
0.5894 Division 5
0.59 Division 5
0.59056 Division 5
0.5907 Division 5
0.591 Division 5
0.5926 Division 5
0.5944 Division 5
1.0068 Division 5
1.00796 Division 5
1.01275 Division 5
1.0154 Division 5

200m (100) Group

0.3046 Division 6
0.30979 Division 6
0.314 Division 6
0.3148 Division 6
0.3174 Division 6
0.3181 Division 6
0.32 Division 6
0.3203 Division 6
0.326 Division 6
0.3272 Division 6
0.3276 Division 6
0.3282 Division 6
0.3284 Division 6
0.33 Division 6
0.3307 Division 6



RUFast 2020 South Ice Ability Divisions
NOTE: Subject to change

Gender Category

L2T
FUNd
L2T
FUNd
FUNd
FUNd
L2T
FUNd
FUNd
L2T
FUNd
FUNd
FUNd
L2T

L LLmTL<LL T LT <L ™

Gender Category

L2T
FUNd
FUNd
L2T
L2T
FUNd
FUNd
FUNd
FUNd
FUNd
Active Start
FUNd
L2T
FUNd
FUNd

<L LmTL L TL TL L TTL L TTE

Skater names

NEIL, Sadie

DEBONI, Derek
HENDRIKS, Alexander
COOK, Claire
KASSAM, Sabbah Sinan
WANG, Nicholas
MATHIES, Kira
HUANG, Terrence
LOW, Marcus
OUYANG, Jajohn
POULIN, Mollie
TYRRELL, Gavin
CHATEAU, Deric
ASH, Declan

Skater names

SOMERS, John
LAROCQUE, Sévana
XU, Jun
BRADSHAW, Joe
HAWKINS, Kaija
WILSON, Matthew
LAVOIE, Dean
MITCHELL, Korie
MARK, Eli

IRELAND, Nina
EVANS, Tristan
STEPHANSON, Jacob
BLANKENSHIP, Thea
SHELDRAKE, Brock
YUNG, Joshua

Club

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association

Whitehorse Rapids Speed Skating Club

Peace River SSC

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Saskatoon

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Yellowknife

Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Eastman SSC

Banff/Canmore

Club

Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Montana Speed Skating Club
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Lloydminster Border Blades

Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club
Montana Speed Skating Club
Calgary Speed Skating Association
Edmonton

Rocky Mountain House

Calgary Speed Skating Association

As of March 6, 2020 9:398 p.m.

200m (100)

0.3299
0.3302
0.3354
0.3356
0.33867
0.34
0.34699
0.3475
0.3481
0.35
0.3504
0.3551
0.36
0.3673

200m (100)

0.3699
0.3793
0.3802
0.3811
0.38516
0.39
0.3901
0.3908
0.3973
0.4

0.4
0.4049
0.41093
0.4116
0.42

Group
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7
Division 7

Division 7

Group
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 9
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8
Division 8

Division 8



RUFast 2020 South Ice Ability Divisions As of March 6, 2020 9:398 p.m.
NOTE: Subject to change

Gender Category Skater names Club 200m (100) Group
F FUNd WOO, Zoe Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.42 Division 8
M FUNd SOVEREIGN, Micah Banff/Canmore 0.4231 Division 9
M FUNd CURRIE, Lyle Edmonton 0.42512 Division 9
F Active Start MASIKEWICH, Gracie Lloydminster Border Blades 0.4262 Division 9
F FUNd PEAKE, Rachel Lethbridge 0.44783 Division 9
M FUNd RUDAKEWICH, Adam Calgary Speed Skating Association 0.45 Division 9
F Active Start  ENGEL, Sophia Melville 0.4557 Division 9
F FUNd SAMBORSKI, Deah Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club 0.4728 Division 9
M FUNd JOHNSTON, Nicholas Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club 0.4908 Division 9
M Active Start  LEBEL, Théo Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club 0.4925 Division 9
F FUNd ALLEN, Jude Moose Jaw Kiwanis Speed Skating Club 0.5076 Division 9
M Active Start  ENGEL, Joseph Melville 0.5145 Division 9
M Active Start  LAROCQUIE, Silhoé Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club 0.5549 Division 9
F Active Start  PEAKE, Norah Lethbridge 1.0021 Division 9
M Active Start  SAMBORSKI, Aiden Calgary Grizzlies Speed Skating Club 1.1138 Division 9



